LCTECH Guangdong Testing Services Co., Ltd.

Email:qgiugl @l ccert.com
Td:+86-0760-22833515

Client:

LumCAT:

Luminaire:

Report No:

Ballast type:

Test No: Voltage(V):
LampCAT: Current(A):
Lamp flux(Im): 1037.9 Power (W): 14.768
Number of Lamps:. 1 PF:
Length(mm): O Width(mm): 0
Phm Type: C Height(mm): O

Photometric Results

Lumens(Im): 1037.93, Efficiency(%): 100.00% , Luminous Efficacy(Im/W): 70.28
Central intensity(cd): 330.859, Maximum intensity(cd): 333.458
Angle of maximum intensity: C=90.0y=5.0
Beam Angle(50%Imax): [C0/180] Total=119.3
[C90/270] Total=119.9
Field angle(10%Imax): [C0/180] Total=163.4
[C90/270] Total=163.2
Maximum s/h(1/2): C0_180=1.36 C90_270=1.37
Maximum s/h(1/4): CO_180=1.48 C90_270-1.48
Up flux rate of lamp(%): 0.26%
Down flux rate of lamp(%): 99.74%
Up flux rate of LUM(%): 0.26%
Down flux rate of LUM(%): 99.74%
CIE Type: Direct lighting
Output flux ratio in © solid angle : 77.774%

Equipment: 123 Date: Operator: 234
Temperature(°C): 345 Humidity(%): 456%
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Zonal flux distribution table Appendix Page: 2 Total:6

v(°) Average | (cd) Zona F(Im) Sum F(Im) Eff Flux(%0) Eff Sum(%)
0.0 330.859 0.000 0 0.00% 0.00%
5.0 330.352 7.905 7.905 0.76% 0.76%
10.0 328.394 23.565 3147 2.27% 3.03%
15.0 324.453 38.726 70.196 3.73% 6.76%
20.0 318.737 53.008 123.204 5.11% 11.87%
25.0 310.594 66.005 189.21 6.36% 18.23%
30.0 299.606 77.221 266.431 7.44% 25.67%
35.0 285.381 86.143 352.574 8.30% 33.97%
40.0 267.476 92.240 444814 8.89% 42.86%
45.0 246.048 95.083 539.897 9.16% 52.02%
50.0 221.305 94.435 634.333 9.10% 61.12%
55.0 193.612 90.217 724.549 8.69% 69.81%
60.0 164.119 82.689 807.238 7.97% 77.77%
65.0 133.007 72.232 879.47 6.96% 84.73%
70.0 101.556 59.393 938.863 5.72% 90.46%
75.0 70.758 45.040 983.903 4.34% 94.80%
80.0 42.204 30.225 1014.128 2.91% 97.71%
85.0 16.887 16.056 1030.185 1.55% 99.25%
90.0 1.384 5.003 1035.187 0.48% 99.74%
95.0 0.157 0.422 1035.609 0.04% 99.78%
100.0 0.209 0.099 1035.708 0.01% 99.79%
105.0 0.235 0.119 1035.827 0.01% 99.80%
110.0 0.261 0.130 1035.957 0.01% 99.81%
115.0 0.287 0.139 1036.096 0.01% 99.82%
120.0 0.366 0.159 1036.254 0.02% 99.84%
125.0 0.366 0.169 1036.423 0.02% 99.86%
130.0 0.522 0.193 1036.616 0.02% 99.87%
135.0 0.470 0.200 1036.817 0.02% 99.89%
140.0 0.496 0.179 1036.995 0.02% 99.91%
145.0 0.600 0.183 1037.178 0.02% 99.93%
150.0 0.678 0.188 1037.367 0.02% 99.95%
155.0 0.705 0.175 1037.542 0.02% 99.96%
160.0 0.626 0.140 1037.681 0.01% 99.98%
165.0 0.600 0.101 1037.782 0.01% 99.99%
170.0 0.705 0.077 1037.86 0.01% 99.99%
175.0 0.678 0.049 1037.909 0.00% 100.00%
180.0 0.696 0.016 1037.926 0.00% 100.00%
Equipment: 123 Date: Operator: 234

Temperature(°C): 345 Humidity(%): 456%
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ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY

Zone Lumens %L amp YoFixt
0-30 266.43 25.67% 25.67%
0-40 44481 42.86% 42.86%
0-60 807.24 77.77% 77.77%
0-90 1035.19 99.74% 99.74%
0-120 1036.25 99.84% 99.84%
0-180 1037.93 100.00% 100.00%
60-90 227.95 21.96% 21.96%
90-120 1.07 0.10% 0.10%
90-130 143 0.14% 0.14%
90-150 2.18 0.21% 0.21%
90-180 2.72 0.26% 0.26%
0-61.60 830.34 80.00% 80.00%

ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY

0-10 3147
10-20 91.73
20-30 143.23
30-40 178.38
40-50 189.52
50-60 172.91
60-70 131.62
70-80 75.27
80-90 21.06
90-100 0.52
100-110 0.25
110-120 0.30
120-130 0.36
130-140 0.38
140-150 0.37
150-160 0.31
160-170 0.18
170-180 0.05
Equipment: 123 Date: Operator: 234

Temperature(°C): 345 Humidity(%): 456%
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CI0(Max):
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Field angle(10%Imax):C0/180L eft:83.5 Right: 79.9
:C90/270L eft:80.3 Right:82.9
Beam Angle(50%Imax):C0/180Left:61.6 Right:57.7
:C90/270L eft:58.6 Right:61.3
Equipment: 123 Date: Operator: 234

Temperature(°C): 345 Humidity(%): 456%
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330.9, 86.7 Ix 343.56cm

1.0m
82.7,21.7Ix 687.13cm

2.0m { }
3.0m 36.8, 9.6 Ix /\_/\Z l 1030.69cm

Max , Ave Beam angle of C90 plane 119.59

Equipment: 123 Date: Operator: 234
Temperature(°C): 345 Humidity(%): 456%
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Chy(°) 0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 35.0 40.0
0.0 33086 32886 32657 32197 31487 30548 29420 27854 25892
45.0 330.86 327.82 32469 31947 31300 30381 29128 27646  257.04
90.0 330.86 33346  331.16 32824  322.60 315.71 305.27 291.49 273.74
135.0 330.86 33033 32928 32615 321.35 31425 30443 291.28 27562
180.0 330.86 32991 32824 32552 32051 31341 30381 290.86  274.58
225.0 330.86 32866  327.19 32406  319.26 31216 30214  288.77 272.70
270.0 33086 33325 33137 32657 32051 31133  299.01 28397 26518
315.0 330.86 33053 32866 32364 31780 308.61 29671 28168  262.05
360.0 330.86 32886  326.57 321.97 314.87 30548  294.20 27854  258.92

Chy(°) 45.0 50.0 55.0 60.0 65.0 70.0 75.0 80.0 85.0
0.0 236.57 21047 181.45 151.38 12069  89.79 59.93 32.57 9.40
45.0 23449  207.97 179.99 151.17 120.06  89.37 59.93 3341 9.40
90.0 25390 23094  202.75 173.72 142.40 110.04  77.88 49.07 21.92
135.0 25516 23156 20484 17539 144.28 11296  80.60 51.37 23.39
180.0 25432 23114 20442 175.39 144.07 11401 8227 52.20 25.06
225.0 25244 22947  202.96 17498  144.70 113.38 8143 51.78 25.68
270.0 24200 21590  188.13 157.02 12528 9271 63.69 34.66 10.86
315.0 23950 21298  184.37 153.89 122,57  90.20 60.34 32.57 9.40
360.0 236.57 21047 181.45 151.38  120.69  89.79 59.93 32.57 9.40

Chy(°) 90.0 95.0 100.0 105.0 110.0 115.0 120.0 125.0 130.0
0.0 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.63 0.42 0.63 0.63 0.84
45.0 0.42 0.42 0.63 0.42 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63
90.0 125 0.00 0.00 0.00 021 0.00 0.21 0.21 021

135.0 251 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.21 0.42 0.21 0.42
180.0 313 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.21 0.42
225.0 271 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 021 0.21 0.42
270.0 0.21 0.00 0.21 0.21 0.00 0.21 0.42 0.42 0.63
315.0 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.63 0.42 0.63 0.42 0.42 0.63
360.0 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.63 0.42 0.63 0.63 0.84

Chy(°) 135.0 140.0 145.0 150.0 155.0 160.0 165.0 170.0 175.0
0.0 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63 1.04 0.63 0.63 0.84 0.84
45.0 0.63 1.04 0.63 0.84 0.84 0.84 0.63 0.84 0.63
90.0 021 0.42 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.84 0.63 0.42 0.63
135.0 0.42 0.21 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.63 0.84 0.63
180.0 0.42 0.21 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.42 0.84 0.63
225.0 0.21 0.42 0.63 0.84 0.42 0.63 0.63 0.84 0.84
270.0 0.63 0.42 0.42 0.63 0.63 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42
315.0 0.63 0.63 0.84 0.84 1.04 0.63 0.84 0.63 0.84

360.0 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63 1.04 0.63 0.63 0.84 0.84
Chy(°) 180.0

0.0 0.70

45.0 0.70

90.0 0.70

135.0 0.70

180.0 0.70

225.0 0.70

270.0 0.70

315.0 0.70

360.0 0.70

Equipment: 123 Date: Operator: 234

Temperature(°C): 345 Humidity(%): 456%



